## Mandy Schroeder

Information & Communications Coordinator 920.492.2905 ext. 1025

E-mail: mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org



## MEDIA RELEASE

## For More Information, Contact:

Marc Jimos, Band Director Ashwaubenon High School 920-492-2955 ext. 5714 mjimos@ashwaubenonk12.org

## ASHWAUBENON TEACHERS REUNITE FOR END-OF-YEAR CONCERT

<u>Ashwaubenon, WI – May 15, 2023</u> – The Ashwaubenon High School Bands will present their final performance of the year, "Disney on Display," Tuesday, May 23, at 7:00 pm in the Ashwaubenon Performing Arts Center. The Symphonic Band and Wind Ensemble will entertain audiences with music from the vast Disney library, including Lion King, Little Mermaid, Mary Poppins, Fantasia, Star Wars, The Mandalorian, Pirates of the Caribbean, and much much more!

This year's concert has an extra unique twist. Director of Bands, Marc Jimos, reunites with his mentor teacher and AHS retired director of bands, Greg Sauve. Both educators taught together from 1992-2011, when Mr. Sauve retired. In 2022, Greg Sauve's daughter, Ellen Moon, was hired to work with Mr. Jimos. This past year, when Ms. Moon went on maternity leave, her father agreed to come out of retirement and fill in for his daughter.

During Greg Sauve's tenure in Ashwaubenon, the band marched over 285 students in the Tournament of Roses parade, along with performances at the Orange Bowl Parade, Mardi Gras, Pan Pacific Parade in Hawaii, St. Patrick's Day Parade in New York City, and Lambeau Field. He has been the director of the Green Bay City Band for the past 35 years.

Mr. Jimos is in his 31st year of teaching at Ashwaubenon High School. He has continued the strong tradition of bands at the high school, bringing the Ashwaubenon High School bands to New York and Hawaii. This past Spring, the band was invited to perform at the Magic Kingdom in Orlando. Mr. Jimos is an active performer and has been a member of the local band "Big Mouth and the Power Tool Horns" since 1992.

For more information, please contact Marc Jimos at 920-492-2955 ext. 5714 or mjimos@ashwaubenonk12.org.

### [End of media release]